Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	08-20-2001	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 3T
		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	101816758 or receiving	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Ivanie and address of receiving	party (ies):
James A. E. Hagquist Walter J. Blatter	Name: H.B. Fuller Internal Address:	Licensing & Financing, Inc.
	Street Address: 1200 Willo City: St. Paul State: MN	w Lake Blvd., P.O. Box 64683 Zip: 55164-0683
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes X No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? yes _X_ no		, j
3 Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: c7/27/01		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number Additional number Additional number A. Addition	B. Patent No.(s)	n is:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications at	nd patents involved:
Patent Department H.B. Fuller Company 1200 Willow Lake Blvd.	Enclosed	1 to deposit account <u>06-2241</u>
P.(). Box 64683 St. Paul, MN 55164-0683	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>06-</u> (Attach duplicate of this page if p	
DO I	NOT USE THIS SPACE	aying by acposit accounty
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document.		
Bin Su (Name of person signing) (Signa	in Su	67/27/01 (Date)
	number of pages including cover sheet,	
		-
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	r sheet information to:	
Ce	ommissioner of Patents and Trademark Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	s

08/17/2001 LMUELLER 00000131 062241 09917611

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Docket No: DA-010-US-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), James A. E. Hagquist, 2120 Berkeley, St. Paul, Minnesota 55105, Walter J. Blatter, 1095 Scarborough Lane, Woodbury, MN 55125, United States of America have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

METHOD OF POWDER COATING WOOD SUBSTRATE			
disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed			
_x concurrently here on and assign	ewith gned Serial No; and		
Bin Su, Limited Recognition Und	quest my attorney(s) and/or agents ler 37 CFR 10.9(b); Allison A. Jo of said application above when known	Nancy N. Quan, Reg. No. 36,248; hnson, Reg No. 36,173 to insert the wn.	
existing under and by virtue of the at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., Box 6 the entire right, title, and interest is	laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , and 54683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0 n and to said invention, to said app	signee"), a corporation organized and having its principal place of business 683, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring elication for any and all countries, to any and all countries which may be	
which is hereby acknowledged, I(vassigns, the entire right, title and in for any and all countries, to any an all countries which may be granted	we) hereby sell, assign, and transfenterest, legal and equitable, in and d all Letters Patent, and to any and d thereon; and the Commissioner of	le consideration, the receipt of all of er unto Assignee, its successors, and to said invention, to said application all Design Letters Patent of any and of Patents and Trademarks is hereby tters Patent which may be granted to	
Dated: 7/27/01 Dated: 7/27/01	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	James A. E. Hagquist	
Dated: 7/27/61	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	Walte, J. Blatte, Walter J. Blatter	
Dated:	Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:		
Dated:	Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:		

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/27/2001 REEL: 012073 FRAME: 0123